Alachua County, FL Ganesvile, Florida

Alachua County,
Florida

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0761, Version: 1

Agenda Item Name:

Change Order 1 to Purchase Order 2022-188, to City of Gainesville in the amount of $75,000.00, for
the Fire Protection Services Assistance, for a revised Purchase Order Total of $675,000.00, for the
Fire Rescue Department.

Presenter:
Harold Theus, Chief 384-3130/Larry Sapp, 352.374.5202

Description:
City of Gainesville Change Order 1 to Purchase Order 2022-188

Recommended Action:

Approve the issuance of Change Order 1 to Purchase Order 2022-188, to City of Gainesville, Billing
& Collection, in the amount of $75,000.00, for Fire Protection Services Assistance for Alachua County
Fire Rescue. The revised Purchase Order Total of $675,000.00.

Prior Board Motions:
September 23, 2019, Board approved the Automatic Aid for Fire & EMS Services update.

September 10, 2019, Board approved the Automatic Aid for Fire & EMS Services.

December 10, 2015, Board approved the Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Gainesville and
Alachua County.

Fiscal Consideration:

The FY22 Adopted budget includes an estimated $740,000.00 (011.54.5480.522.34.00) for the
interlocal agreement with the City of Gainesville for Fire Protection Services Assistance. The initial
purchase order was issued for $600,000.00 and needs to be increased to $675,000.00 to cover the
estimated annual costs.

Strategic Guide:
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

Background:

The City of Gainesville is responsible for the provision of fire rescue services within the City's
corporate limits and Alachua County is responsible for the fire rescue services in the unincorporated
areas of the County.

The City and County share a common boundary and have for the last 30 years had an Interlocal

Alachua County, FL Page 1 of 2 Printed on 9/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-0761, Version: 1

Agreement on the cross jurisdiction provision of Fire and EMS services to the residents in their
respective jurisdictions and associated expense. If approved, the revised amount would be as
follows:

Original Purchase Order $600,000.00
Change Order 1 $ 75,000.00
Revised Purchase Order Total $675,000.00

This purchase is exempt from the County's competitive bidding requirements pursuant to Section
22.3-302(3) of the Alachua County Procurement Code, all Supplies or Services, purchased from
another unit of government. Additionally, the County and the City have a governing Interlocal
Agreement. However, since the dollar amount exceeds the purchasing authority of the Procurement
Manager, this item is being submitted for the Board’s consideration and approval.

Alachua County, FL Page 2 of 2 Printed on 9/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

